



**City's Notice of Intent to Award as required by ORS 279C.375**

It is the policy of the City of Springfield to award Contracts to the Responsible Bidder submitting the lowest Responsive Bid. The City of Springfield reserves its right to reject any or all bids not in compliance with all prescribed public bidding procedures and requirements, waive minor irregularities not affecting substantial rights, and may reject for good cause any or all bids upon a finding of the City of Springfield that it is in the best public interest to do so, and accept such bids that in the opinion of the Springfield City Council are in the best interest of the City of Springfield. Please be informed that the City intends to award a contract to the Bidder so designated.

**SUMMARY OF UNIT PRICE BIDS RECEIVED:**

**PROJECT: P21180**

**PROJECT #: Jasper/Dondea/Filbert Lane School Crossing**

Lowest Responsive Bidder:	PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC.
---------------------------	--------------------------

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	SPECIFICATIONS	PER	APPROX. QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S	ENGINEER'S	Pacific Excavation, Inc.		Wildish		Knife River Corp.		Brown Contracting Inc.	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED UNIT PRICE ESTIMATE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
<b>Project Location 1: Jasper Rd. and Dondea St. RRFB Crossing</b>														
1	Mobilization	00210.90	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000	\$ 20,103.00	\$ 20,103.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 27,969.80	\$ 27,969.80	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control - Complete	00221.98(b)	LS	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$16,000	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 33,116.52	\$ 33,116.52	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
3	Erosion Control	00280.90	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,004.93	\$ 5,004.93	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	Removal of ADA Ramp, Walk, Curb, Surfacing	00310.92(i)	CY	27	\$ 55.00	\$1,485	\$ 224.00	\$ 6,048.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 774.31	\$ 20,906.37	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	00320.90	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,939.41	\$ 1,939.41	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	Horizontal Directional Drilling	00406.90(a)	LF	140	\$ 200.00	\$28,000	\$ 53.00	\$ 7,420.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 33,460.00	\$ 75.27	\$ 10,537.80	\$ 175.00	\$ 24,500.00
7	Level 3, 1/2-inch Dense Asphalt Concrete Pavement (ACP)	00744.90(a)	TN	9	\$ 12.00	\$108	\$ 614.00	\$ 5,526.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 582.83	\$ 5,245.47	\$ 888.00	\$ 7,992.00
8	Truncated Domes on New Surface	00759.90(i)	SF	72	\$ 40.00	\$2,880	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 1,422.00	\$ 56.45	\$ 4,064.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,600.00
9	4-inch Concrete Sidewalk	00759.90(q)	SF	281	\$ 18.00	\$5,058	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,339.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,496.00	\$ 45.31	\$ 12,732.11	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,620.00
10	Concrete ADA Ramps	00759.90 (r)	SF	745	\$ 38.00	\$28,310	\$ 21.00	\$ 15,645.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 16,390.00	\$ 39.26	\$ 29,248.70	\$ 28.00	\$ 20,860.00
11	Concrete Curb and Gutter	00759.90(s)	LF	50	\$ 25.00	\$1,250	\$ 113.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 193.14	\$ 9,657.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 8,500.00
12	4-inch Concrete Walk, Median	00759.90(t)	SF	80	\$ 18.00	\$1,440	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 60.75	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00
13	5-inch Non-reinforced Concrete Island	00759.90(u)	SF	150	\$ 35.00	\$5,250	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 44.94	\$ 6,741.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00
14	Bi-directional Yellow Type I Marker	00855.90(c)	EA	6	\$ 20.00	\$120	\$ 20.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 22.58	\$ 135.48	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00
15	Longitudinal Pavement Marking - Paint: White 8-inch	00860.90	FT	10	\$ 15.00	\$150	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 2.51	\$ 25.10	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
16	Pavement Bar Type B-HS: White 12-inch	00867.90(t)	FT	20	\$ 10.00	\$200	\$ 17.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 18.82	\$ 376.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
17	Pavement Bar Type B-HS: White 24-inch	00867.90(u)	FT	50	\$ 20.00	\$1,000	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 68.49	\$ 3,424.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
18	Remove Existing Sign Assemblies	00905.90(d)	EA	3	\$ 300.00	\$900	\$ 173.00	\$ 519.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 185.98	\$ 557.94	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
19	Remove and Reinstall Existing Sign Assemblies	00905.90(d)	EA	1	\$ 700.00	\$700	\$ 694.00	\$ 694.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 557.94	\$ 557.94	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
20	Signs, Standard Sheeting, Aluminum Sheeting	00940.90(b)	SF	7	\$ 100.00	\$700	\$ 167.00	\$ 1,169.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 458.26	\$ 3,207.82	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00
21	2-inch Rigid Nonmetallic Conduit	00960.90(a)	FT	140	\$ 5.00	\$700	\$ 63.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00
22	Junction Box	00960.(b)	EA	3	\$ 50.00	\$150	\$ 648.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 658.59	\$ 1,975.77	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
23	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon Installation, Complete in Place	00990.90(f)	LS	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$32,700	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 111,799.38	\$ 111,799.38	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
<b>Project Location 1: Jasper Rd. and Dondea St. RRFB Crossing TOTAL:</b>							\$ 134,401.00	\$ 213,758.00	\$ 297,947.84	\$ 213,742.00				
<b>Project Location 1: Jasper Rd and Filber Ln RRFB Crossing</b>														
24	Mobilization	00210.90	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000	\$ 16,193.00	\$ 16,193.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,776.86	\$ 17,776.86	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
25	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control - Complete	00225.90(b)	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 30,420.13	\$ 30,420.13	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
26	Erosion Control	00280.90(a)	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,117.83	\$ 5,117.83	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
27	Removal of ADA Ramp, Walk, Curb, Surfacing	310.92(i)	CY	15	\$ 55.00	\$825	\$ 196.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 670.84	\$ 10,062.60	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
28	Horizontal Directional Drilling	00406.90(a)	FT	324	\$ 200.00	\$64,800	\$ 42.00	\$ 13,608.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 33,048.00	\$ 75.27	\$ 24,387.48	\$ 175.00	\$ 56,700.00
29	Minor Adjustment of Catch Basin	00490.90(e)	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$800	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 1,625.14	\$ 3,250.28	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
30	Level 3, 1/2-inch Dense Asphalt Concrete Pavement (ACP)	00744.90(a)	TN	8	\$ 12.00	\$96	\$ 570.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 320.84	\$ 2,566.72	\$ 930.00	\$ 7,440.00
31	Truncated Domes on New Surface	00759.90(i)	SF	20	\$ 40.00	\$800	\$ 27.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 395.00	\$ 56.45	\$ 1,129.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
32	4-inch Concrete Sidewalk	00759.90(q)	SF	180	\$ 18.00	\$3,240	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 37.30	\$ 6,714.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00
33	Concrete ADA Ramps	00759.90(r)	SF	355	\$ 38.00	\$13,490	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,455.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 35.43	\$ 12,577.65	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,650.00
34	Concrete Curb and Gutter	00759.90(s)	LF	52	\$ 25.00	\$1,300	\$ 113.00	\$ 5,876.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 9,412.00	\$ 73.47	\$ 3,820.44	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,580.00
35	Remove Existing Sign Assemblies	00905.90(d)	EA	2	\$ 150.00	\$300	\$ 173.00	\$ 346.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 185.98	\$ 371.96	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
36	2-inch Rigid Nonmetallic Conduit	00960.90(a)	FT	324	\$ 5.00	\$1,620	\$ 36.00	\$ 11,664.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 13,608.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 8,942.40	\$ 34.00	\$ 11,016.00
37	Junction Box	00960.90(b)	EA	2	\$ 50.00	\$100	\$ 648.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 658.59	\$ 1,317.18	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
38	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon Installation, Complete in Place	00990.90(f)	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 114,641.97	\$ 114,641.97	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
<b>Project Location 1: Jasper Rd. and Dondea St. RRFB Crossing TOTAL:</b>							\$ 112,188.00	\$ 181,223.00	\$ 243,096.50	\$ 216,186.00				
<b>TOTAL PROJECT BID ITEM - TOTAL</b>						<b>\$314,972.00</b>	<b>\$ 246,589.00</b>	<b>\$ 394,981.00</b>	<b>\$ 541,044.34</b>	<b>\$ 429,928.00</b>				
<b>Percent Over or Under Engineer's Estimate</b>							<b>-21.71%</b>	<b>25.40%</b>	<b>71.78%</b>	<b>36.50%</b>				